



February 21, 2023

AWARD NOTICE
BL139-22
Buford Highway Cast Iron Pipe Replacement – Section A

Pursuant to the bids received on December 15, 2022 for BL139-22, Buford Highway Cast Iron Pipe Replacement – Section A, the bid has been awarded to The Dickerson Group, Inc. in the amount of \$2,113,560.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in red ink that reads "Brittany Bryant".

Brittany Bryant
Purchasing Associate II

BB/km

Enclosure

BID TABULATION

BL139-22
 Buford Highway Cast Iron Pipe Replacement – Section A
 Department of Water Resources

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	JDS, Inc. (L)		Mid-South Builders, Inc. (OC)		Reeves Young, LLC (L)		The Dickerson Group, Inc. (L)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PART 1 - BASE BID ITEMS										
1	Asphaltic Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, GP2 Only	350 TON	\$300.00	\$105,000.00	\$300.00	\$105,000.00	\$175.00	\$61,250.00	\$210.00	\$73,500.00
2	Asphaltic Concrete 19mm Superpave	300 TON	\$280.00	\$84,000.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$177.00	\$53,100.00
3	Graded Aggregate Base (GAB)	350 TON	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$48.50	\$16,975.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
4	Driveway Cut Restoration	250 SY	\$155.00	\$38,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00
5	Curb/Combination Curb & Gutter	750 LF	\$130.00	\$97,500.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$29.00	\$21,750.00
6	Sidewalk Restoration	500 SY	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00
7	Permanent Seeding (Ds3)	12,500 SY	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.60	\$7,500.00	\$0.50	\$6,250.00	\$0.75	\$9,375.00
8	Sodding	6,250 SY	\$1.00	\$6,250.00	\$15.00	\$93,750.00	\$10.00	\$62,500.00	\$18.00	\$112,500.00
9	Traffic Control - Devices	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$102,600.00	\$102,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	Traffic Control – Police Officer	2,000 HR	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00
11	Erosion and Sediment Controls - Hay Bales (Sd1)	250 EA	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
12	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Temp Silt Fence C (Sd1-S)	5,500 LF	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	\$6.00	\$33,000.00	\$2.95	\$16,225.00	\$4.50	\$24,750.00
13	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Sediment Trap (Sd2-P)	20 EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
14	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Sediment Fence (Sd2-F)	110 LF	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
15	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Slope Stabilization (Ss)	2,000 SY	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$1.44	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
16	Erosion and Sediment Controls– Stone Check Dam (Cd-S)	5 EA	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
17	Erosion and Sediment Controls – RipRap (St)	150 SY	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
18	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Mulch (Ds1)	350 TON	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
19	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Temp Seeding (Ds2)	12,500 SY	\$0.75	\$9,375.00	\$0.05	\$625.00	\$0.30	\$3,750.00	\$0.25	\$3,125.00
20	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Streambank Stabilization (Sb)	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
21	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,671.50	\$2,671.50	\$53,210.00	\$53,210.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
22	Project Record Drawings	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	Ductile Iron Pipe (Water), 8-Inch	100 LF	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$420.00	\$42,000.00	\$132.00	\$13,200.00	\$157.00	\$15,700.00
24	Ductile Iron Pipe (Water), 16-Inch	4,750 LF	\$360.60	\$1,712,850.00	\$520.00	\$2,470,000.00	\$348.00	\$1,653,000.00	\$200.00	\$950,000.00
25	Ductile Iron Pipe (Water), 24-Inch	5 LF	\$441.00	\$2,205.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$855.00	\$4,275.00
26	Water Utility Distribution Valves, 8-Inch Gate Valves	5 EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,440.00	\$12,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
27	Water Utility Distribution Valves, 16-Inch Butterfly Valves	5 EA	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
28	Water Utility Distribution Fire Hydrant Assemblies	11 EA	\$8,300.00	\$91,300.00	\$5,900.00	\$64,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$90,750.00
29	Salvage Existing Fire Hydrants	5 EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
30	Orange Barrier Fence	4,500 LF	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00
PART 1 - TOTAL			\$2,564,580.00		\$3,312,000.00		\$2,430,985.00		\$1,771,525.00	
PART 2 - OWNER DIRECTED ITEMS										
SUP 1	Owner Directed Work - Cast-in-Place Concrete – Class A	75 CY	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00
SUP 2	Owner Directed Work - Additional Earth Excavation	700 CY	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00
SUP 3	Owner Directed Work - Additional Rock Excavation	200 CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$98.00	\$19,600.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
SUP 4	Owner Directed Work - Crusher Run Backfill	35 TON	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$49.00	\$1,715.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
SUP 5	Additional Utility Pipe Bedding	35 TON	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00
SUP 6	Owner Directed Work - Additional DIP Fittings by the Pound	5,000 LBS	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
SUP 7	Owner Directed Work - Additional 16" Restraining Gaskets	25 EA	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$420.00	\$10,500.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
SUP 8	Owner Directed Work - Fill Abandoned Water Mains with Flowable Fill	350 CY	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$300.00	\$105,000.00	\$309.00	\$108,150.00	\$350.00	\$122,500.00
SUP 9	Owner Directed Work – Ductile Iron Pipe (Water), 6-Inch	100 LF	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
SUP 10	Owner Directed Work – Additional ¾" Short Side Water Services	3 EA	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,570.00	\$7,710.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
SUP 11	Owner Directed Work – Additional ¾" Long Side Water Services	1 EA	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUP 12	Owner Directed Work – Water Utility Distribution Valves, 6-Inch Gate Valves	3 EA	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
SUP 13	Owner Directed Work – Additional Traffic Control per MUTCD Typical Application 10	30 DAYS	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$510.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
SUP 14	Owner Directed Work – Tree Replacement	40 EA	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$610.00	\$24,400.00
SUP 15	Owner Directed Work – Exploratory Excavations	50 EA	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$955.00	\$47,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
PART 2 - TOTAL			\$66.47		\$317,925.00		\$314,865.00		\$342,035.00	
OVERALL BID TOTAL			\$2,564,646.47		\$3,629,925.00		\$2,745,850.00		\$2,113,560.00	

Recommended Vendor:
 The Dickerson Group, Inc.
 Attn: Jason Freeland
 871 Old Peachtree Road NW
 Lawrenceville, GA 30043
 Phone: 770-513-4558
Jason.Freeland@Dickersongroup.net